Avenue SD connection, south of Merrill Avenue. OWNER shall
participate in funding the construction of the ultimate Euclid Avenue
SD connection, south of Merrill Avenue. OWNER shall pay the CITY
within thirty (30) days of the execution of the Agreement, in the
amount of Two Million Four Hundred Forty Six Thousand One
Hundred Ninety One Dollars ($2,446,191) in recognition of
OWNER'S contribution to the ultimate Euclid Avenue SD connection

south of Merrill Avenue. Upon OWNER'S full and complete payment
to CITY, the CITY shall issue a Certificate of DIF Credit in the
Regional Storm Drain Category equal to the contribution amount